
   

Invitation for Tender 
 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 

1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Education 

2 Agency Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200 

3 Procuring Entity Name Faculty of Computer Science and Engineering  

4 Procuring Entity Code Not used at present 

5 Procuring Entity District Dinajpur-5200 

6 Invitation for  Tender for Goods of food (Snacks) supply under EDGE-DSTS-C130 Project 

7 Invitation Ref. No. HSTU/CSE/EDGE-DSTS-C130/2025/OTM/21 

8 Issued Date 25.03.2025 

KEY INFORMATION 

9 Procurement Method Open Tender Method (National) 

FUNDING INFORMATION 

10 Budget and Source of Funds Development Budget (Funded by World Bank (Project of BCC and ICT Division) 

11 Development Partners (if applicable)  

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

12 Project/Program Code (if applicable)  

13 Project/Program Name(if applicable) Students Training Program for Digital Skills Development  

EDGE-DSTS-C130 

14 Tender Package No. G4 

15 Tender Package Name Supply of food (Snacks) for regular refreshment of training program 

16 Tender Publication Date 26.03.2025 

17 Tender Last Selling Date 07.04.2025@ 05:00 PM (During Office Time) 

18 Tender Closing Date and Time 08.4.2025 @ 1:00PM 

19 Tender Opening Date and Time 08.04.2025 @ 1:30PM 

20 Name & Address of the office(s): 

Selling, Receiving and opening Tender 
Document (Principal) 

Room No: 636, Dr. Khudrat-a-khuda Bhaban (5rd Floor), Dept. of Electronics and 

Communication Engineering (ECE),HSTU, Dinajpur-5200 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

21 Eligibility and Qualification of Tenderer 

 
 

• The Tenderer shall have a minimum 03 (three) years overall experience in the supply of goods 

& related services specially food supply 

• Tenderers from all countries except Israel be offered. 

• Tenderer should have up to date valid trade license, VAT certificate, TIN certificate. 

• Tenderer must have past supply experience of similar nature of goods in an amount of min 

BDT Tk.700000.00 (Seven lac only) in a single contract during last 05 (Five) years of time. 

• Shall have minimum amount of liquid asset in BDT Tk.800000.00 (Eight lac only). 

22 Brief Description of Goods or Works Supply of food (Snacks) for regular refreshment of training program 

23 Brief Description of Related Services  

24 Price of Tender Document (Tk.) Cash Tk. 1000.00 (Taka one thousand) only. 

25 
Lot 
No 

Identification Location 
Tender Security 
Amount (Tk.) 

Completion Time  

 

1 
Supply of food (Snacks) for regular 
refreshment of training program 

Room No: 636, Dr. Khudrat-a-
khuda Bhaban (5rd Floor) Dept. of 

Electronics and Communication 

Engineering (ECE),HSTU, 
Dinajpur-5200 

BDT Tk. 20,000.00  

(Twenty thousand 

only) 

During Seventy  (70) days from 

the date of contract signature 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 

26 Name of Official Inviting Tender Professor Md. Mehedi Islam 

27 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Coordinator 

28 Address of Official Inviting Tender Room No: 636, Dr. Khudrat-a-khuda Bhaban (5rd Floor) Dept. of Electronics and 

Communication Engineering (ECE),HSTU, Dinajpur-5200 

29 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Mobile: +01716239606 E-mail: mehedi@hstu.ac.bd 

 

30 The procuring entity reserves the right to  reject all tenders or annul the Tender proceedings 

 
 

Professor Md. Mehedi Islam 
Coordinator 

Students Training Program for Digital Skills Development, EDGE-DSTS-C130 

Dept. of Electronics and Communication Engineering (ECE 
Faculty of CSE, Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science & Technology University  

Dinajpur-5200, Bangladesh. 

mailto:mehedi@hstu.ac.bd

